statements set out in table 6-1 and 6-2 above as a result of the increased Offer consideration. As a result,

these statements are not included as part of this Section.

The following adjustments will be made to the pro forma condensed and combined consolidated statement of

financial position as of 31 March 2010 as presented in table 6.3:

1. The Turret Business is presented as an asset held for sale at a fair value of USD 165.0 million,

resulting in an increase in equity of USD 165.0 million.

2. An increase in the cash element in the Consideration from NOK 2.00 to NOK 5.25 will increase the total

value of the Consideration by USD 99.4 million. This amount is presented as a reduction in equity and

increased interest-bearing debt.

43

Table 6-4: Pro forma condensed consolidated statement of financial position as of 31 March 2010

  Pro forma adjustments

(USD million)

Pro forma

condensed and

consolidated – 1.2

BWO share/NOK

2.00 in cash for each

PROD share, ref

table 6-3

1

Reclassification

of the Turret

Business

2

Increased offer

consideration

Pro forma

condensed and

consolidated – 1.2

BWO share/NOK

5.25 in cash for each

PROD share

ASSETS

Intangibles 340.7   340.7

FPSOs and FSOs 2,952.4   2,952.4

Other fixed assets 21.5   21.5

Finance lease receivables 211.0   211.0

Investment in associate  -   -

Other non-current assets 141.5   141.5

Total non-current

assets

3,667.1 0.0 0.0 3,667.1

Other current assets 263.8   263.8

Assets held for sale 0.0 165.0  165.0

Cash and cash deposits 315.0   315.0

Total current assets 578.8 165.0 0.0 743.8

Total assets 4,245.9 165.0 0.0 4,410.9

EQUITY AND

LIABILITIES

Share capital 6.6   6.6

Other equity 1,291.0 165.0 (99.4) 1,356.6

Total equity 1,297.6 165.0 (99.4) 1,363.2

Interest-bearing long-

term debt

2,205.6  99.4 2,305.0

Other long-term

provisions

196.7   196.7

Total long-term

liabilities

2,402.3 0.0 99.4 2,501.7

Interest-bearing current

debt

150.9   150.9

Other interest-free

current liabilities

395.1   395.1

Total current liabilities 546.0 0.0 0.0 546.0

Total equity and

liabilities

4,245.9 165.0 0.0 4,410.9

Negative goodwill will increase by USD 34.4 million if the scenario described above. Negative goodwill is not

included in the pro forma condensed and consolidated income statements presented in tables 6-1 and 6-2.

44

7 CURRENCIES

The Company publishes its financial statements in USD (functional currency of parent company). USD is also

the functional currency of most of the subsidiaries in the BW Offshore Group. Unless otherwise specified or

unless the context otherwise requires, all references in this Offer Document to (i) USD refer to the lawful

currency of the United States of America, (ii) NOK refer to the lawful currency of the Kingdom of Norway, (iii)